LMH6714/6720/6722
Wideband Video Op Amp; Single, Single with Shutdown
and Quad
General Description
The LMH6714/6720/6722 series combine National’s
VIP10™ high speed complementary bipolar process with
National’s current feedback topology to produce a very high
speed op amp. These amplifiers provide a 400MHz small

20056538
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
5-Pin SOT23
LMH6714MF
A95A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A
LMH6714MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin SOIC
LMH6714MA
LMH6714MA
95 Units/Rail
M08A
LMH6714MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
6-Pin SOT23
LMH6720MF
A96A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF06A
LMH6720MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin SOIC
LMH6720MA
LMH6720MA
95 Units/Rail
M08A
LMH6720MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
14-Pin SOIC
LMH6722MA
LMH6722MA
55 Units/Rail
M14A
LMH6722MAX 2.5 Units Tape and Reel
LM
H
67
14
/6
72
0/
67
22
www.national.com 4
Typical Performance Characteristics (AV = 2, RF = 300Ω, RL = 100Ω Unless Specified).
Non-Inverting Small Signal Frequency Response Non-Inverting Large Signal Frequency Response
20056506 20056507
Inverting Frequency Response Non-Inverting Frequency Response vs. VO
20056503 20056508
Inverting Frequency Response vs. VO Harmonic Distortion vs. Frequency
20056509 20056504
LM
H
6714/6720/6722
Typical Performance Characteristics (AV = 2, RF = 300Ω, RL = 100Ω Unless
Specified). (Continued)
2nd Harmonic Distortion vs. VOUT 3rd Harmonic Distortion vs. VOUT
20056502 20056501
DG/DP (LMH6714) DG/DP (LMH6720)
20056528 20056505
DG/DP (LMH6722) Large Signal Pulse Response
20056535 20056513
LM
H
67